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* denotes Breed Specialists 

B List 

Name & Affix Address Phone No. eMail 
Jane Dolman * 
(Zebec) 

The Old Stables, Watling Street, Cliffton Upon Dunsmore, Rugby, Warwickshire CV23 
0AQ 

07922 004897  

Valerie Downing * 
(Kirbydeene)  

11 Wendals Close, Walpole St Peter, Wisbech, Cambridgeshire PE14 7PP   01945 781346 wizzpot2@btinternet.com 

Laura Elliott * 
(Zinniaviz) 

24 Woodrow Close, Cashill, Bromsgrove, Worcs, B61 0NY 07760 351816 l.a.elliott@hotmail.co.uk 

Alexandra Friar 
(Sashal) 

Willow Farm Bungalow, Cowle Lane, Legbourne, Louth, Lincs, LN11 8LP 07969 589216 alex@sashal.co.uk 

Karen Gold * 
(Llassah) 

Linden Lodge, Garelochhead, Argyll, Scotland, G84 0EL 01436 810302 llassah@hotmail.co.uk  

Helen Gore * 
(Helsim) 

4 Foxton Close, Alrewas, Burton on Trent, Staffs, DG13 7FG 01283 792552 helengore50@yahoo.com 

Dr Verity Griffiths * 
(Ulurudawn) 

3 Foresters Gardens, Much Wenlock, Shropshire, TF13 6GA 07736 069299 verityvet@outlook.com 

Eileen Hughes 
(Sonnenberg) 

Hill House, Wotton Road, Iron Acton, Bristol, S. Gloucs, BS37 9XA 01954 228439 v_ande_@onetel.com 

Pamela Joyce * 
(Ranchstar) 

The Ranch, 49 Drury Lane, Wicken, Ely, Cambs, CB7 5XY 01353 624443 ranchstar@pamjoyce.freeserve.co.uk 

Colette Perkins * 
(Brent/Silkridge) 

The Sycamores, Sarn, Flintshire, CH8 9DE 07824 993959 colette.p@hotmail.co.uk 

Rebecca Price * 
(Aldom) 

Barnsview, Pumphouse Lane, Bromsgrove, Worcs, B60 4BX 01527 821539 barnsviewprice@aol.com 

    



Name & Affix Address Phone No. eMail 
M.D. Rahman 
(Chataway) 

Dreghorn Lodge, Mid Calder, Livingston, EH53 0EA 07864 810673 rezarinku@yahoo.com 

Janet Richards  
(Eastlands) 

28 Hull Road, Bournemouth, Dorset, BH11 9RE 01202 575581  

SaraJane Rutherford * 
(Kincsem) 

4 First Hill Way, Potterne, Devizes, Wilts, SN10 5NN 07983 466439 srutherford123@btinternet.com 

Rachel Savage * 
(Silvestre) 

Homestead, Flegg Green, Wereham, Kings Lynn, Norfolk  PE33 9BA 07584 279384 silvestre.gundogs@gmail.com 

Alistair Scott  
(Largymore) 

9 Droughts Lane, Prestwich, Manchester, M25 2ST 07790 285297 alistair@largymore.co.uk 

Pauline Smith 
(Tzaziki) 

46 Tennyson Avenue, Dukinfield, Cheshire, SK16 5DP 07738 225940 pauline.smith000@hotmail.co.uk  

Peter Watson * 
(Oakswarren) 

Bonavista, Warren Lane, Staincross, Barnsley, S Yorks, S75 8BQ 07815 738533 p.watson13@sky.com 

Lorraine Yarnley * 
(Cherrybower) 

8 Albion Close, Maidenbower, Crawley, W. Sussex RH10 7WJ 01293 403915 lyarnley@blueyonder.co.uk 

 

B List - Overseas 

Name & Affix Address Phone No. eMail 
Frank Borg 180 Framod, Qormi Road, Marsa, Malta MRS9044 +356 99471413 frankborg63@gmail.com  

 

JEP2 List  

Name & Affix Address Phone No. eMail 
Alexandra Adshead 
(Afonback) 

Tyn Y Cae, Llandrillo, Corwen, Denbighshire, LL21 0SW 07950 448259 alex_adshead@hotmail.com  

Peter Barnaby 
(Ruskinite) 

61 Ruskin Aenue, Lincoln, LN2 4DE 07876 142331 peter.barnaby@icloud.com  

Julia L. Bateman 
(Cormallen) 

Nell Bank, High Street, Whitwell, Ventnor, Isle of Wight, PO38 2QQ 0034 
621263133 

julia@cormallen.co.uk  

Hayley Beardshall * 
(Markarchy)  

14 Beaufort Gardens, South Petherton, Somerset, TA13 5HS 01935 477434 hayleyandbeardy@btinternet.com 

Marta Binkowsa  
(Martgarian) 

Cheshire, CW12 07923 381591 martgarianvizslas@gmail.com  

Gareth Brown 
(Wystry) 

8 Fourfields Way, Arley, N. Warks, CV7 8PX 07767 247477 Gareth1967@hotmail.co.uk  

Dawn Carter * 3 Old Oak Way, Winterbourne Whitechurch, Blandford Forum, Dorset, DT11 0TN 07826 064501 dawnlcarter@outlook.com  

Jan Clark 
(Affilato) 

23 Carr Lane, Hambleton, Poulton Le Fylde, FY6 9BA 07890 394478 janclk@aol.com  



 
Name & Affix 

 
Address 

 
Phone No. 

 
eMail 

Alexandra Cobb Gain 
(Kalokairie) 

Bugbage Paddock, Burgage Lane, Southwell, Notts, NG25 0ER 07888 998969 kalokairie.dalmatians@gmail.com  

Josephine Coombe * 
(Castlefield) 

3-4 Prospect Cottage, Woodcroft, Chepstow, NP16 7HZ 07423 753175 Josephine.coombe@gmail.com 

Blake Crocker 
(Riverbrue) 

Rivenghall Villa, Withy Road, East Huntspill, Somerset, TA9 3NW 07824 776757 riverbrue@hotmail.com  

Helen Evans 
(Tarkanya) 

River Cottage, Sawston Road, Stapleford, Cambridge, CB22 5DY 07745 773396 helen.evans0710@gmail.com  

Alexandria Fox  
(Amarantos) 

7 Gayton Close, Connah’s Quay, Deeside, Flintshire, CH5 4TG 07747 685654 owen-a7@sky.com  

Matt Garnham 
(Carmeltcho) 

Fen Cottage, Sutterton Drove, Amber Hill, Boston, Lincs, PE20 3RF 07765 941810 matt_garnham@hotmail.com  

Dr Angelica Gloudman * 
(Blisspoint) 

14 St Andrews Close, Thursby, CA5 6BX 07587 193318 Ang2809@gmail.com  

Tom Gorrian 
(Querdon) 

Mousewater Cottage, Forth, Lanark, ML11 8ET 07779 329320 tom.gorrian@btinternet.com  

Alison Gunson * 
((Wycaple) 

1 Brookside Cottages, Hoarwithy, Herefordshire, HR2 6QJ 07791 555766 ajgunson@hotmaill.co.uk  

Carol Henry 
(Querdon) 

Mousewater Cottage, Forth, Lanark, ML11 8ET 01555812430 tom.carol@btinternet.com  

Laurie Hunt 
(Setthornes) 

3 Bays Road, Pennington, Lymingron, Hants, SO41 8HL 01590 610238 Laurence.hunt2@btinternet.com  

Brenda Hutchison 
(Waverton) 

116 Shepherds Lane, Dartford, Kent, DA1 2NN 07740 406407 bm116h@gmail.com  

Dr Hefin Jones 
(Pencastan) 

9 Crugyn Dimai, Rhydyfelin, Aberystwyth, Ceredigion, SY23 4PR 97875 527655 hefingjones@hotmail.com or 
hgj5@aber.ac.uk  

James Kelly 
(Vansant) 

The Barn, Badgers Lane, Lower Tysoe, Warks, CV35 0BY 07763 233792 Jameskelly40@aol.com 

Maura Kiely * 
(Ruamadra) 

Dormers, 4 Green Lane, Stour Row, Shaftsbury, Dorset, SP7 0QD 07921 553815 info@puppycise.co.uk 

Janet Kirkwood 
(Helydon) 

56 Auchencar Drive, Kilmarnock, East Ayrshire, KA3 1QD 01563 573748 / 
07921 101668 

helydoncc@hotmail.co.uk  

Dennis McLellan 
(Saranden) 

Saranden, 22 North Road, Gedney Hill, Spalding, Lincs, PE12 0NL 07786 030435 saranden2@yahoo.co.uk  

Sarah McLellan 
(Saranden) 

Saranden, 22 North Road, Gedney Hill, Spalding, Lincs, PE12 0NL 07786 030435 sarandenlabradors@yahoo.com  

Annette Mappin 
(Bryerdale) 

Field House Farm, Brigg Road, Scotter, Lincs, DN21 3HU 07548 544753 bryerdalegordons@tiscali.co.uk  

Emma Martin  
(Teufel) 

54a Frambury Lane, Newport, Essex, CB11 3PX 07703 318091 emma-e1982@hotmail.co.uk  

Stuart Martin 
(Shannonstyle) 

Shannonstyle House, 54 Heol Tegfryn, Pyle, Nr Bridgend, Mid Glamorgan, CF33 6LL 07584 436876 stuart.martin@hotmail.com  



 
Name & Affix 

 
Address 

 
Phone No. 

 
eMail 

Emily Mitchell 
(Bronia) 

99 Windburgh Drive, Cramlington, Northumberland, NE23 5NT 07921 511806 emilymitchell_84@hotmail.com 

Donna Morse * 
(Mullerthal) 

28 Cross’s Grange, Hartwell, Northamptonshire, NN7 2FD  07856 871752 donna.morse70@yahoo.com  

Chloe Murray * 
(Szelkiraly) 

3 Alder Place, Broughty Ferry, Dundee, DD5 3TR 07748 388662 szelkiraly.vizsla@yahoo.com 

Keeley Newman-Jones 
(Haunsperg) 

Beckthorns, St Johns-in-the-Vale, Keswick, Cumbria, CA12 4TS 01768 779394 knj@newman-jones.com 

James Newton 
(Patamoke) 

Field House Farm, Brigg Road, Scotter, Lincs, DN21 3HU 07305 811924 james.patamoke@gmail.com  

Wayne Parker * 
(Szelkiraly) 

3 Alder Place, Broughty Ferry, Dundee, DD5 3TR 07824 515712 wayne.parker@yahoo.co.uk 

Chloe Roberts 
(Byphar) 

14 De Port Gardens, Chineham, Basingstoke, Hants, RG24 8EW 07735 198606 croberts6747@outlook.com  

Marion Sargent 
(Tegwani) 

287 Leicester Road, Markfield, Leics, LE67 9RH 01530 249904 marionsargent.tegwani@gmail.com  

Darryl Savage 
(Silvestre) 

Homestead, Flegg Green, Wereham, Kings Lynn, Norfolk  PE33 9BA 07884 373315 dsjs.building@gmail.com  

Nigel Small 
(Ulfberht) 

Stone Farm, Cornwood, Ivybridge, PL21 9QY 07866 442268 nigesmall@yahoo.co.uk  

Nicola Spencer 
(Bannonbrig) 

Wood View, 9 Bronsfield Close, Wigan, Lancs, WN3 5NW 07710 495526/ 
01942 497463 

bannonbrig@gmail.com  

Cindy Stangroom 
(Lappakia) 

Lappa Kia, London Road, Stroud, Gloc., GL5 2AJ 07525 492548 Stangroomcindy0@gmail.com / 
stangroomcindy63@gmail.com  

Rose Summerfield 
(Miadsc) 

129 Longdown Road, Congleton Cheshire, CW12 4QR 07917 832275 wire.viz@btinternet.com 

Doug Telford 
(Courtmaster) 

39 Spencer Road, Benfleet, Essex, SS7 3ET 07948 894774 doug.telford@hotmail.com  

Elaine Turnbull 
(Elagram) 

Elagram House, 7 Hollinwood, Whixhall, Shropshire, SY13 2NW 01948 880856 elagramkennels@hotmail.com 

David Underdown * 
(Baratja) 

Baratja, P.O. Box 681, Crewe, CW1 9PG 07456 540516 dave.unders@hotmail.co.uk 

Helen Upton 
(Roydack) 

25 Caesars Road, Wheathampstead, St. Albans, Herts, AL4 8NR 07753 218333 helen.upton1@gmail.com  

Debbie Wallwork 
(Braefell) 

Braefell House, 4B Kellieside Park, Kinross, KY13 0NR 07968 623429 debbie.wallwork14@gmail.com 

Victoria Wilkins 
(Velvetquest) 

17 Cherrybrook Drive, Penkridge, Stafford, ST19 5AE 07526 893593 victoria.wilkins@outlook.com  

Rafal Whitcher * 
(Vizash) 

Goldfinch House, 25 Goldfinch Road, Melksham, Wilts, SN12 7FL 07540 170959 raf_whitcher@hotmail.co.uk 
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